1 AN ACT concerning appropriations.

## Be it enacted by the People of the State of Illinois, represented in the General Assembly:

4	Section 5. The sum of $$5,190$ , or so much thereof as may be
5	necessary, is appropriated from the General Revenue Fund to the
6	Department of Agriculture for Personal Services and State
7	Contributions to Social Security, including prior year costs, at
8	the approximate costs below:
9	For Personal Services\$4,840
10	For State Contributions to Social Security\$350
11	Section 10. The sum of \$7,940, or so much thereof as may be
12	necessary, is appropriated from the General Revenue Fund to the
13	Department of Central Management Services for Personal Services
14	and State Contributions to Social Security, including prior year
15	costs, at the approximate costs below:
16	For Personal Services\$7,410
17	For State Contributions to Social Security\$530
18	Section 15. The sum of \$1,260, or so much thereof as may
19	be necessary, is appropriated from the General Revenue Fund to
20	the Environmental Protection Agency for Personal Services and
21	State Contributions to Social Security, including prior year

22

the approximate costs below:

1	costs, at the approximate costs below:
2	For Personal Services\$1,170
3	For State Contributions to Social Security\$90
4	Section 20. The sum of \$7,360, or so much thereof as may
5	be necessary, is appropriated from the General Revenue Fund to
6	the Department of Financial and Professional Regulation for
7	Personal Services and State Contributions to Social Security,
8	including prior year costs, at the approximate costs below:
9	For Personal Services\$6,830
10	For State Contributions to Social Security\$530
11	Section 25. The sum of \$14,110, or so much thereof as may
12	be necessary, is appropriated from the General Revenue Fund to
13	the Illinois Gaming Board for Personal Services and State
14	Contributions to Social Security, including prior year costs, at
15	the approximate costs below:
16	For Personal Services\$13,250
17	For State Contributions to Social Security\$860
18	Section 30. The sum of \$11,490, or so much thereof as may
18 19	Section 30. The sum of \$11,490, or so much thereof as may be necessary, is appropriated from the General Revenue Fund to
19	be necessary, is appropriated from the General Revenue Fund to

	HB4290 Enrolled -3- LRB100 15342 HLH 30308 b
1	For Personal Services\$10,670
2	For State Contributions to Social Security\$820
3	Section 35. The sum of \$1,271,290, or so much thereof as
4	may be necessary, is appropriated from the General Revenue Fund
5	to the Department of Natural Resources for Personal Services and
6	State Contributions to Social Security, including prior year
7	costs, at the approximate costs below:
8	For Personal Services\$1,202,770
9	For State Contributions to Social Security\$68,520
10	Section 40. The sum of \$10,060, or so much thereof as may
11	be necessary, is appropriated from the General Revenue Fund to
12	the Department of Revenue for Personal Services and State
13	Contributions to Social Security, including prior year costs, at
14	the approximate costs below:
15	For Personal Services\$9,340
16	For State Contributions to Social Security\$720
17	Section 45. The sum of \$27,110, or so much thereof as may
18	be necessary, is appropriated from the General Revenue Fund to
19	the Department of Children and Family Services for Personal
20	Services and State Contributions to Social Security, including
21	prior year costs, at the approximate costs below:

For Personal Services ......\$24,500

22

1	For State Contributions to Social Security\$2,610
2	Section 50. The sum of \$30,010, or so much thereof as may
3	be necessary, is appropriated from the General Revenue Fund to
4	the Department of Human Rights for Personal Services and State
5	Contributions to Social Security, including prior year costs, at
6	the approximate costs below:
7	For Personal Services\$27,870
8	For State Contributions to Social Security\$2,140
9	Section 55. The sum of \$37,160, or so much thereof as may
10	be necessary, is appropriated from the General Revenue Fund to
11	the Department of Healthcare and Family Services for Personal
12	Services and State Contributions to Social Security, including
13	prior year costs, at the approximate costs below:
14	For Personal Services\$34,510
15	For State Contributions to Social Security\$2,650
16	Section 60. The sum of \$17,050,280, or so much thereof as
17	may be necessary, is appropriated from the General Revenue Fund
18	to the Department of Human Services for Personal Services and
19	State Contributions to Social Security, including prior year
20	costs, at the approximate costs below:
21	For Personal Services\$15,840,750
22	For State Contributions to Social Security\$1,209,530

1	Section 65. The sum of \$987,180, or so much thereof as may
2	be necessary, is appropriated from the General Revenue Fund to
3	the Department of Public Health for Personal Services and State
4	Contributions to Social Security, including prior year costs, at
5	the approximate costs below:
6	For Personal Services\$917,020
7	For State Contributions to Social Security\$70,160
8	Section 70. The sum of \$40,663,720, or so much thereof as
9	may be necessary, is appropriated from the General Revenue Fund
10	to the Department of Corrections for Personal Services and State
11	Contributions to Social Security, including prior year costs, at
12	the approximate costs below:
13	For Personal Services\$37,773,410
14	For State Contributions to Social Security\$2,890,310
15	Section 75. The sum of \$3,380, or so much thereof as may
16	be necessary, is appropriated from the General Revenue Fund to
17	the Illinois Emergency Management Agency for Personal Services
18	and State Contributions to Social Security, including prior year
19	costs, at the approximate costs below:
20	For Personal Services\$3,150
21	For State Contributions to Social Security\$230

16 becoming law.

1	Section 80. The sum of \$3,108,290, or so much thereof as
2	may be necessary, is appropriated from the General Revenue Fund
3	to the Department of Juvenile Justice for Personal Services and
4	State Contributions to Social Security, including prior year
5	costs, at the approximate costs below:
6	For Personal Services\$2,925,940
7	For State Contributions to Social Security\$182,350
8	Section 85. The sum of \$19,920, or so much thereof as may
9	be necessary, is appropriated from the General Revenue Fund to
10	the Department of State Police for Personal Services and State
11	Contributions to Social Security, including prior year costs, at
12	the approximate costs below:
13	For Personal Services\$18,500
14	For State Contributions to Social Security\$1,420
15	Section 99. Effective date. This Act takes effect upor